State of Florida



Hublic Service Commission -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: February 18, 2002

TO: Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

FROM: Office of the General Counsel (Brubaker)

RE: Docket No. 011621-WU - Petition for limited proceeding to implement an increase in

water rates in Highlands County, by Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Please file the attached letter dated February 13, 2002, in the docket file for the above-referenced docket.

JSB/dm

cc:

Division of Economic Regulation (Greene, Merchant, Munroe, Willis)

1 \011621fm jsb

01883-02

RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, PURNELL & HOFFMAN

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

STEPHEN A. ECENIA
KENNETH A HOFFMAN
THOMAS W. KONRAD
MICHAEL G. MAIDA
MARTIN P. MCDONNELL
J. STEPHEN MENTON

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 420 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

February 13, 2002

R. DAVID PRESCOTT
HAROLD F. X. PURNELL
MARSHA E. RULE
GARY R. RUTLEDGE

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS MARGARET A. MENDUNI M. LANE STEPHENS

Jennifer Brubaker, Esq.
Division of Legal Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Room 370
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. Limited Proceeding

Docket No. 011621-WU

Dear Ms. Brubaker:

Pursuant to your request, please be advised that there is a single homeowners association in Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.'s service area. The telephone number to the homeowners association is (863) 465-4888. According to Pam Brewer of Placid Lakes Utilities, the homeowners association's office is currently being remodeled and there is no representative at the office. There is an answering machine that will accept messages. The president of the association is John Plunkett and his cellular telephone number is (863) 414-1281. Please contact me if you desire any further information.

Sincerely,

Martin P. McDonnell

Marti P. McDel

MPM/rl

Placid\brubaker.ltr